
2023/24 SEASON CALENDAR
Important Dates

Date Event Program / Venue

SE
P Sat 09 Sep 2023 Online Registration Open -

Sun 24 Sep 2023 Line Marking completion deadline POLWARTH OVAL

OC
T

Sun 01 Oct 2023
Athlete Clinic Day & Age Managers Coaching Day
Member Registration Day
Collect your uniform and competition patches

POLWARTH OVAL

Fri 06 Oct 2023 Competition Day Week 1 Program A

Fri 13 Oct 2023 Competition Day Week 2 Program B

Thu 19 Oct 2023 Enties Open Region Relay Carnivals

Fri 20 Oct 2023 Competition Day Week 3 Program C

Fri 27 Oct 2023 Competition Day Week 4 Program A

Mon 30 Oct 2023 Enties Close Region Relay Carnivals

NO
V

Fri 03 Nov 2023 Competition & Melb Cup Long Weekend Week 5 Program B

Fri 10 Nov 2023 Competition Day Week 6 Program C

Fri 17 Nov 2023 Entries Open State Combined Event Champs

Sat 18 Nov 2023 REGION RELAYS CARNIVAL
MELTON CITY

 ATHLETICS TRACK

Fri 24 Nov 2023 Competition Day Week 7 Program A

DE
C

Fri 01 Dec 2023 Competition Day Week 8 Program B

Fri 08 Dec 2023 Competition Day  + Christmas breakup Week 9 Program C

Thu 14 Dec 2023 Entries Close State Combined Event Champs

Fri 15 Dec 2023 Entries Open Region Track & Field Carnival

Sat 16 Dec 2023 COMMONWEALTH BANK STATE RELAYS CHAMPIONSHIPS LAKESIDE STADIUM

     CHRISTMAS BREAK 17 Dec - 19 Jan

JA
N

Mon 22 Jan 2024 Entries Close Region Track & Field Carnival

Sat 20 Jan 2024 
Sun 21 Jan 2024

STATE COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS LAKESIDE STADIUM LAKESIDE STADIUM

FE
B

Fri 02 Feb 2024 Competition Day Week 10 Program A

Sat 10 Feb 2024
Sun 11 Feb 2024

REGION TRACK AND FIELD CARNIVALS
CORIO 

ATHLETICS TRACK

Mon 12 Feb 2024 Entries Open Stawell Gift Events

Fri 16 Feb 2024 Competition Day Week 11 Program B

Fri 23 Feb 2024 Competition Day Week 12 Program C

MA
R

Fri 01 Mar 2024 Competition Day Week 13 Program A

Mon 04 Mar 2024 Entries Close Stawell Gift Events

Fri 08 Mar 2024 Competition Day & Labour Day Weekend Week 14 Program B

Fri 15 Mar 2024 Competition Day Week 15 Program C

Sat 16 Mar 2024
Sun 17 Mar 2024

COMMONWEALTH BANK STATE TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS CASEY FIELDS

Fri 22 Mar 2024 End of Season Championship Day + Presentation Day Week 16
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